THE DATASHEET OF
MAX534AEEE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX534 serial-input, voltage-output, 8-bit quad dig-
ital-to-analog converter (DAC) operates from a single
+4.5V to +5.5V supply. Internal precision buffers swing
rail to rail, and the reference input range includes both

16 Plastic DIP
16 QSOP
______________Ordering Information
*Dice are tested at TA = +25°C.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.  Microwire is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Functional Diagram appears at end of data sheet.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
MAX534BCEE 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
MAX534BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX534AEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX534BEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX534AEEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX534BEEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX534AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
MAX534BMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
INL
(LSB)
±1
±2